IECEx Certificate
of Conformity
INTERNATIONAL ELECTROTECHNICAL COMMISSION
IEC Certification System for Explosive Atmospheres
for rules and details of the IECEx Scheme visit www.iecex.com
Certificate No.: IECEx UL 20.0093X
Status: Current
Date of Issue: 2022-01-28

 Issue No.: 1
 Page 1 of 3
TYPE DESIGNATION AND PARAMETERS OF SAFETY
Ratings:
1734-IB8S Series B: Input: 11-30Vdc, 3.5mA @40˚C, SELV
                                            11-28.8Vdc, 3.5mA@55˚C, SELV
                               Backplane: 5Vdc, 125mA
                              Field Power: 19.2 – 28.8Vdc, 25mA(No Load), SELV
                              Output: 19.2 to 28.8Vdc, 700mA@40˚C,2.8A/Module
                                             19.2 to 28.8Vdc, 500mA@55˚C, 0.55A/Module
                              Operating Temperature: -20˚C to +55˚C
1734-IE4S  Series A:  Backplane: 5Vdc, 110mA
                              Voltage Input: +/-10Vdc
                              Tachometer Input: 0-24Vdc
                              Current Input: 0-20mA
                              Field Power: 19.2 – 28.8Vdc, 65mA, SELV
                              Output: 19.2 to 28.8Vdc, 150mA@55˚C
                              Operating Temperature: -20˚C to +55˚C
1734-OB8S Series A:  Backplane: 5Vdc, 190mA
                              Field Power: 19.2 – 28.8Vdc, 1.0A, SELV
                              Output: 19.2 to 28.8Vdc, 1.0A@40˚C,8.0A/Module
                                             19.2 to 28.8Vdc, 500mA@55˚C, 4.0A/Module
                              Operating Temperature: -20˚C to +55˚C
1734-OB8S Series B:  Backplane: 5Vdc, 125mA
                              Field Power: 19.2 – 28.8Vdc, 50mA(No Load), SELV
                              Output: 19.2 to 28.8Vdc, 1.0A@40˚C,8.0A/Module
                                             19.2 to 28.8Vdc, 500mA@55˚C, 2.0A/Module
                              Operating Temperature: -20˚C to +55˚C
1734-OBV2S Series B:  Backplane: 5Vdc, 125mA
                              Field Power: 19.2 – 28.8Vdc, 65mA(No Load),
                                                   150VA, SELV
                              Output: 19.2 to 28.8Vdc, 1.25A@40˚C,2.0A/Module
                                             19.2 to 28.8Vdc, 500mA@55˚C, 0.8A/Module